
IT Contract Amendment Template - REV 8.12.24   

 

IT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

DATE: 12/30/2024 AMENDMENT AMOUNT: $ 0.00         

ADVANTAGE CONTRACT #: MA 18P 17033000000000000111        

DEPARTMENT AGREEMENT #: N/A         

 
This Contract Amendment is between the following State of Maine Department and Provider: 

STATE OF MAINE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT NAME: Department of Labor        

ADDRESS: 45 Commerce Street       

CITY: Augusta        STATE: ME        ZIP CODE: 04330        

PROVIDER 

PROVIDER NAME: MPX        

ADDRESS: 2301 Congress Street        

CITY: Portland        STATE: ME        ZIP CODE: 04102        

PROVIDER’S VENDOR CUSTOMER #: VC0000109268         

 

Each signatory below represents that the person has the requisite authority to enter into this Contract. 
The parties sign and cause this IT Contract Amendment to be executed. 

Department Representative:          Provider Representative: 

   

BY: Laura A. Fortman Date
 Commissioner 

 BY: Ryan Jackson Date 
 Chief Executive Officer 

Department of Administrative and Financial 
Services, Office of Information Technology: 

DAFS – Office of State Procurement 
Services: 

  

BY: Nicholas Marquis, CIO             Date                                BY: David Morris, CPO                            Date 

Upon final approval by the Office of State Procurement Services, a case details page will be made 

part of this contract. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 28C8A164-E94D-45E5-BD79-5E49380439A5

1/14/20251/14/2025

1/15/2025 1/16/2025



STATE OF MAINE | IT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

  Page 2  

AMENDMENT 

 

The contract is hereby amended as follows: (Check and complete all that apply.) 

☒ Amended 

Period 

Original Start Date: 3/1/2017           Amendment Start Date: 3/1/2025 

Current End Date: 2/28/2025          New End Date:  2/28/2027   

Reason: This reflects the second of three renewal periods.                   

☐ 
Amended 

Contract 

Amount 

Adjustment Amount: $        New Contract Amount:  $       

Reason:        

☐ Amended 

Scope of Work 

The Scope of Work in Rider A is amended as follows:                    

☒ Other 

Describe the Changes:   Rider B-IT is amended to add Cyber 
Security Language (see below)   

All IT policy references in the original November 2018 contract are 
hereby amended to include the latest policy portfolio, and versions, 
effective on the date of execution of this Amendment.  
                  
 

 

All other terms and conditions of the original contract and subsequent contract amendments remain in 
full force and effect.  

Amendment Changes 

 

Rider B-IT is amended to add the following: 

48. CYBERSECURITY AND PROHIBITED TECHNOLOGIES: Through the execution of this 

Contract, the Provider certifies that the aforementioned organization, its principals and any 

subcontractors named in this Contract: 

A. is not a foreign adversary business entity, https://www.maine.gov/oit/prohibited-

technologies,   Title 5 MRSA §2021 (3); and  

B. is not on the list of prohibited companies or does not obtain or purchase any information or 

communications technology or services included on the list of prohibited information and 

communications technology and services https://www.maine.gov/oit/prohibited-

technologies, Title 5 MRSA §2030-B. 

Contracts entered into by a state agency in violation of 5 M.R.S. §2030-B are void.  A person who 
executes this contract in violation of this section commits a civil violation for which a fine may be 

Docusign Envelope ID: 28C8A164-E94D-45E5-BD79-5E49380439A5

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.maine.gov%2Foit%2Fprohibited-technologies&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.F.Spier%40maine.gov%7C3498609d47224a1f8b3f08dcc05c4bd4%7C413fa8ab207d4b629bcdea1a8f2f864e%7C0%7C0%7C638596749839190859%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lY2YU3V5HxIhVLD3PsboNFh%2Bxq08cqcxk5r3q4Cokdc%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.maine.gov%2Foit%2Fprohibited-technologies&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.F.Spier%40maine.gov%7C3498609d47224a1f8b3f08dcc05c4bd4%7C413fa8ab207d4b629bcdea1a8f2f864e%7C0%7C0%7C638596749839190859%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=lY2YU3V5HxIhVLD3PsboNFh%2Bxq08cqcxk5r3q4Cokdc%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.maine.gov%2Foit%2Fprohibited-technologies&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.F.Spier%40maine.gov%7C3498609d47224a1f8b3f08dcc05c4bd4%7C413fa8ab207d4b629bcdea1a8f2f864e%7C0%7C0%7C638596749839200485%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5I7PXBnxVVde74h3Cjzk2iP8RQ0CWtC6VnFhwaTRKrM%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.maine.gov%2Foit%2Fprohibited-technologies&data=05%7C02%7CJohn.F.Spier%40maine.gov%7C3498609d47224a1f8b3f08dcc05c4bd4%7C413fa8ab207d4b629bcdea1a8f2f864e%7C0%7C0%7C638596749839200485%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=5I7PXBnxVVde74h3Cjzk2iP8RQ0CWtC6VnFhwaTRKrM%3D&reserved=0


STATE OF MAINE | IT CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

 

  Page 3  

adjudged in an amount that is twice the amount of this contract or $250,000, whichever is greater, 
Title 5 MRSA §2030-A. 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 28C8A164-E94D-45E5-BD79-5E49380439A5



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4CE79A27-F47D-4A3D-B286-21594AA7F91F

Mar-03-2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: 4CE79A27-F47D-4A3D-B286-21594AA7F91F


	MPX Amendment, 12-30-2024.docx.pdf
	MPX Amendment 4-FULLY SIGNED (Extension to 2-28-2025).pdf



